
The Petroleum Tax Unit is responsible for collecting motor fuel tax on gasoline, special fuel, aviation special fuel and 
aviation gasoline in Minnesota. We collect inspection and cleanup fees on petroleum products received in Minnesota. 
We also issue petroleum licenses to distributors, special fuel dealers and bulk purchasers, along with issuing certain 
gasoline and special fuel refunds. 

We are making improvements to how we provide petroleum data and information. We will no longer be issuing the 
annual report. We will now provide comprehensive tax information in an Excel spreadsheet format on our website. We 
think you will like this new way of receiving petroleum data. The information will be current and available in a printer-
friendly format. 

For further information, contact: 

Petroleum Tax Unit, Minnesota 
Minnesota Department of Revenue 
Mail Station 3333 
St. Paul, MN 55146-3333  
651-296-0889
www.revenue.state.mn.us.

600 N. Robert St., St. Paul, MN 55146 
www.revenue.state.mn.us 

An equal opportunity employer 
This material is available in alternate formats.



Petroleum Collections 
Period From                              Period To  12/31/2001/01/20

Product Receipts
Fuel Oil Gallons
Less Out-of-state Shipments
Gallons Feeable

1,295,804,017
66,306,564

1,229,497,453

Gasoline Gallons Special Fuel          Total Gallons

Gallons Received (All products)
LPG
LNG
CNG
E85

Less Adjustments

887,809,930
2,726,365

0
6,836,775

2,455,382,256

10,679,302

Out-of-state Sales
U.S. Government Sales
Shrinkage
Tax Exempt Farm Sales
Miscellaneous
Total Adjustments 44,902,060

8,452,455

36,449,605

103,831,363
2,849,054

58,788,545
16,500,761

0
181,969,723

Gallons Taxable
-HighWay
-Aviation 208,885,424

842,907,870
634,022,446

211,644,557

3,116,320,403
2,904,675,8462,270,653,400

2,759,133

2,273,412,533

Gallons Taxable 2,273,412,533 842,907,870 3,116,320,403

Gasoline Gallons Special Fuel Total Tax Collections

-HighWay
-Aviation

Total Taxes
Other Collections

Inspection Fees
License Fees
Cleanup Fund
Propane Fee
Surcharge
Organic Fuel

Total Collections

$568,651,582.09

$568,513,871.35
$137,710.74

$165,493,420.12

$160,053,783.36
$5,439,636.76

$734,145,002.21

$728,567,654.71
$5,577,347.50

$3,587,103.35
$12,597.97
$43,922.92

$450,336.58
$101,561,129.07

$57.00
$839,800,149.10

Highway Aviation GeneralRefunds & Fund Distribution

Total Collections $728,567,654.71 $5,577,347.50 $105,655,146.89
Less Refunds

Net Fund Distribution

$16,019,364.32 $2,584,370.89 $6,795.92
$712,548,290.39 $2,992,976.61 $105,648,350.97
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