

The Petroleum Tax Unit is responsible for collecting motor fuel tax on gasoline, special fuel, aviation special fuel and aviation gasoline in Minnesota. We collect inspection and cleanup fees on petroleum products received in Minnesota. We also issue petroleum licenses to distributors, special fuel dealers and bulk purchasers, along with issuing certain gasoline and special fuel refunds.

We are making improvements to how we provide petroleum data and information. We will no longer be issuing the annual report. We will now provide comprehensive tax information in an Excel spreadsheet format on our website. We think you will like this new way of receiving petroleum data. The information will be current and available in a printer-friendly format.

For further information, contact:

Petroleum Tax Unit, Minnesota Minnesota Department of Revenue Mail Station 3333 St. Paul, MN 55146-3333 651-296-0889 www.revenue.state.mn.us.



Petroleum Collections

Period From	01/01/20	Period To	12/31/20		
Product Receipt			. ,		
Fuel Oil Gallons Less Out-of-state Shipments Gallons Feeable			1,295,804,017 66,306,564 1,229,497,453		
			Gasoline Gallons	Special Fuel	Total Gallons
Gallons Received LPG LNG CNG	d (All products	·)	2,455,382,256	887,809,930 2,726,365 0 6,836,775	
E85 Less Adjustment	ts		10,679,302		
Out-of-state U.S. Governn Shrinkage Tax Exempt F Miscellaneou	Sales nent Sales Farm Sales		103,831,363 2,849,054 58,788,545 16,500,761 0	8,452,455 36,449,605	
Total Adjustn	nents		181,969,723	44,902,060	
Gallons Taxable -HighWay -Aviation			2,273,412,533 2,270,653,400 2,759,133	842,907,870 634,022,446 208,885,424	2,904,675,846
Gallons Taxable			2,273,412,533	842,907,870	3,116,320,403
Tax Collections			Gasoline Gallons	Special Fuel	Total
-HighWay -Aviation Total Taxes			\$568,513,871.35 \$137,710.74 \$568,651,582.09	\$160,053,783.36 \$5,439,636.76 \$165,493,420.12	\$5,577,347.50
Other Collection Inspection Fe License Fees Cleanup Fund Propane Fee Surcharge Organic Fuel Total Collections	ees				\$3,587,103.35 \$12,597.97 \$43,922.92 \$450,336.58 \$101,561,129.07 \$57.00 \$839,800,149.10
Refunds & Fund	Distribution		Highway	Aviation	General
Total Collections	5		\$728,567,654.71	\$5,577,347.50	\$105,655,146.89
Less Refunds			\$16,019,364.32	\$2,584,370.89	
Net Fund Distrib	oution		\$712,548,290.39	\$2,992,976.61	\$105,648,350.97

26 January 2021 Page **1** of **1**